BE
LL
O
W
S
CO
U
PL

F
E ISO 4762
ORDERING EXAMPLE BKL 80 26 22.23 XX
Model
Special designation only
(e.g. anodized hubs).
Size
Bore D1 H7
Bore D2 H7
For custom features place an XX at the end of the part number and describe the special requirements (e.g. BKL/80/26/22.23/XX; XX=finely balanced for 25,000 rpm)
All data subject to change without notice.
Optional:
self-opening clamp
system to open the bore
during installation and
removal by backing out
the clamping screw.
R+W_Produktkatalog_Aufl1_BK_MK_Teil1_USA.indd   36R+W_Produktkatalog_Aufl1_BK_MK_Teil1_USA.indd   36 04.07.13   10:2404.07.13   10:24
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
WWW.RW-AMERICA.COM 37
BKS WITH STAINLESS STEEL CLAMPING HUB
15 - 500 Nm
self-opening clamp
system optional
E ISO 4762
DIN or ANSI keyway
available
Ø
 D
2H
7
Ø
 D
1H
7
Ø
 B
A-2
C C
G G
F
MODEL BKS
SIZE 15 30 60 150 300 500
Rated torque    (Nm) TKN 15 30 60 150 300 500
Overall length (mm) A-2 45 52 66 76 89 95
Outside diameter (mm) B 49 56 66 82 110 123
Fit length (mm) C 17 20 24 30 34 35
Inside diameter*
possible from Ø to Ø H7   (mm) D1/D2 12-28 14-32 16-35 19-42 24-60 32-75
Fastening screw ISO 4762
E
M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M12
Tightening torque of
the fastening screw (Nm) 8 15 40 75 120 125
Distance between centerlines (mm) F 17.5 20 23 27 39 45
Distance   (mm) G 6 7.5 9.5 11 13 13
Moment of inertia (10¯³ kgm²) Jges. 0.1 0.2 0.53 1.5 5.5 8.1
Approximate weight (kg) 0.27 0.42 0.78 1.5 2.9 3.5
Torsional stiffness (10³ Nm/rad) CT 23 31 72 141 157 290
Axial ±    (mm)
Max.
values
1 1 1.5 2 2 2.5
Lateral ±    (mm) 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Angular ±  (degree) 1 1 1 1 1 1
Axial spring stiffness (N/mm) Ca 30 50 67 77 112 72
Lateral spring stiffness (N/mm) Cr 315 366 679 960 2940 2200
Speed max. with
G = 2.5 balancing (min-1) 60,000 50,500 50,000 40,500 40,000 30,000
FEATURES
  for high temperatures and aggressive

torque are acceptable.
ABOUT
ORDERING EXAMPLE BKC 60 26 22.23 XX
Model
Special designation only
(e.g. special bore
tolerance).
Size
Bore D1 H7
Bore D2 H7
For custom features place an XX at the end of the part number and describe the special requirements (e.g. BKC/60/26/22.23/XX; XX=finely balanced for 25,000 rpm)
All data subject to change without notice.
Optional:
self-opening clamp
system to open the bore
during installation and
removal by backing out
the clamping screw.
R+W_Produktkatalog_Aufl1_BK_MK_Teil1_USA.indd   38R+W_Produktkatalog_Aufl1_BK_MK_Teil1_USA.indd   38 04.07.13   10:2404.07.13   10:24
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
WWW.RW-AMERICA.COM 39
BKM ULTRA COMPACT AND STIFF
WITH CLAMPING HUB 20 - 1,000 Nm
MODEL BKM
SIZE 20 200 400 1000
Rated torque  (Nm) TKN 20 200 400 1000
Overall length (mm) A-2 40 59 75 89
Outside diameter (mm) B 49 66 82 110
Fit length (mm) C 16.5 23 27.5 34
Inside diameter possible
from Ø to Ø H7  (mm) D1/2 15-28 24-35 32-42 40-60
Fastening screw ISO 4762
E
M5 M8 M10 M12
Tightening torque of
the fastening screw   (Nm) 8 40 60 130
Distance between centerlines (mm) F 17 23 27 39
Distance   (mm) G 6 9.5 11 13
Moment of inertia (10¯³ kgm²) Jges. 0.05 0.18 0.62 7.2
Hub material AL AL AL steel
Approximate weight (kg) 0.13 0.4 0.7 3.5
Torsional stiffness (10³ Nm/rad) CT 41.9 138 170 570
Axial ±    (mm)
Max.
values
1 1.5 1 2
Lateral ±    (mm) 0.06 0.08 0.1 0.1
Angular ±  (degree) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Axial spring stiffness (N/mm) Ca 55.8 153 114 148
Lateral spring stiffness (N/mm) Cr 3,710 11,000 6,058 9,010
Speed max. with
G = 2.5 balancing min-1 80,000 60,000 50,000 40,000
torque
transducer
Ø
 D
1H
7
self-opening clamp
system optional
DIN or ANSI kewyay optional
Ø
 D
2H
7
Ø
 B
A-2
C C
G G
F
E ISO 4762
FEATURES

1.5x the rated torque are acceptable.
ABOUT
ORDERING EXAMPLE BK5 30 71 18 19 XX
Model
Special designation only
(e.g. special
bore tolerance).
Size
Overall length mm
Bore D1 H7
Bore D2 H7
For custom features place an XX at the end of the part number and describe the special requirements (e.g. BK5/30/71/18/19/XX; XX=finely balanced for 25,000 rpm)
All data subject to change without notice.
F
multi-position
(standard)
single position
with one larger drive
lug (optional)
tapered segment
A +0.5 (assembled length)
preload
compression
bellows body
C1 C2
GG
Ø
 B
Ø
 D
1H
7
Ø
 D
2H
7
E ISO 4762
H
F
R+W_Produktkatalog_Aufl1_BK_MK_Teil1_USA.indd   42R+W_Produktkatalog_Aufl1_BK_MK_Teil1_USA.indd   42 04.07.13   10:2404.07.13   10:24
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
WWW.RW-AMERICA.COM 43
BLIND MATE WITH CONICAL CLAMPING RING
15 - 1,500 Nm
Ø
 D
1H
7
Ø
 D
2H
7
C1
G G
C2
A +0.5 (assembled length)
preload
compression
Ø
 B
Ø
 F
bellows body
tapered segment
multi-position
(standard)
single position
with one larger drive
lug (optional)
6 x E
ISO 4762
H
MODEL BK6